

**TABULATION SHEET CRYSTAL ROCK ROAD & HEYWOOD ROAD RESURFACING**

Engineer's Estimate: \$155,000.00

Bid Date: June 4, 2020 @ 3:30 pm - received

June 4, 2020 @ 7:00 pm - opened and read

**Contractor:****Erie Blacktop, Inc.****4507 Tiffin Avenue****Sandusky, Ohio 44870**

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total
103.05	1.0	L.S.	Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance/Guarantee Bonds	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
254	157.0	Sq. Yd.	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,338.00
407	1392.0	Gallon	Tack Coat (0.08 Gal./Sq.Yd.)	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,853.60
407	871.0	Gallon	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course (0.05 Gal./Sq. Yd.)	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,785.55
411	170.0	Cu. Yd.	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,030.00
448	500.0	Cu. Yd.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22	\$ 131.00	\$ 65,500.00
448	500.0	Cu. Yd.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	\$ 141.00	\$ 70,500.00
604	1.0	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade, As Per Plan	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
614	1.0	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
617	2737.0	Sq. Yd.	Shoulder Preparation	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,779.05
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>166,986.20</b>

**Contractor:****Gerken Paving, Inc.****9072 Co Rd 424****Napoleon, Ohio 43545**

Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total
103.05	1.0	L.S.	Premium for Contract Performance and Maintenance/Guarantee Bonds	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
254	157.0	Sq. Yd.	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,768.00
407	1392.0	Gallon	Tack Coat (0.08 Gal./Sq.Yd.)	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,644.80
407	871.0	Gallon	Tack Coat for Intermediate Course (0.05 Gal./Sq. Yd.)	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,654.90
411	170.0	Cu. Yd.	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00
448	500.0	Cu. Yd.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
448	500.0	Cu. Yd.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00
604	1.0	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade, As Per Plan	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
614	1.0	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
617	2737.0	Sq. Yd.	Shoulder Preparation	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,189.60
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>168,157.30</b>